
I -AIRCRAFT
1.  1/100 and smaller
2. Biplanes & Rigged A/C 
3. Single Engine Prop, 1/72
4. Single Engine Prop, 1/48 
5. Multi-Engine Prop, 1/72
6. Multi-Engine Prop, 1/48 
7. Jet Aircraft, 1/72
8. Jet Aircraft, 1/48 
9. Aircraft , 1/32 and Larger
10. Rotary Wings
11. Civil, Sport, Racing & Airliners
12. 
13.
14.

“What-If” & Hypothetical Aircraft
Major Conversions & Scratchbuilts 
Out of the Box 

II -MILITARY VEHICLES
20.All AFV’s, 1/48 and Smaller
21.AFV's, 1/35 & Larger, 1945 & Earlier  
22. 
23. 

AFV's, 1/35 & Larger, 1945 & Later

24.
25.

Armored Cars, Halftracks & Soft Skin Vehicles

26.

Ordnance, (incl. Towed Weapons & Missiles)  

Major Conversions & Scratchbuilts
Out of the Box

IV -AUTOMOTIVE
Replica, Factory Stock, Auto or Light Truck
Street Rods and Customs, 1949 and Older
Street Machines and Customs, 1950 and Newer
Curbside & Slammers
Trucks, Commercial, Emergency, Utility Equip.
Competition Drag
Competition Open wheel
Competition Closed Wheel
Motorcycles
Out of the Box

III -FIGURES
30. 

27. 

Single, Real to life, 89mm & Smaller
31. Single, Real to life, 90mm & Larger
32. Busts
33. Fantasy, & Science Fiction
34. Animal/Creature, Others
35. Major Conversions & Scratchbuilts

V -SHIPS
50.
51.
52. 

60.
61.
62. 

Surface Vessels /Sail & Oar Powered 
Surface Vessels /Mechanical Powered
Submarines

VI -SPACE, SCI-FI, FANTASY VEHICLES
Real Life Rockets and Spacecraft, etc
Fictitious Rockets and Spacecraft, etc
Gundam/Gunpla  

VII -DIORAMAS
70. Aircraft
71. Armor & Military Vehicles
72. Automotive
      Figures (2 or more figures)73.
74. Space/Sci-fi/Fantasy

VIII -JUNIORS
80. Aircraft
81. Military Vehicles
82. Civilian Vehicles
83. Figures & Creatures
84. Space/Sci-fi/Fantasy Vehicles
85. Other Subjects

IX -YOUTH

X -Miscellaneous 

2021 Contest Special Awards

100. Collections, Paper Models, All Others

90. Aircraft
91. Ground Vehicles
92. Figures/Creatures, & Others

Based on the number of included
entries, some regular categories
may be split at the discretion
of the Head Judge.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

“What-If” & Hypothetical Military Vehicles   
63. Other Mecha & Robots BEST FORD AUTOMOTIVE CUSTOM

BEST GULF I AIRCRAFT
BEST GULF I ARMOR
BEST INDIANAPOLIS 500 THEMED ENTRY
BEST WWII JAPANESE ENTRY
BEST WWI ENTRY

The Boone County 4-H Fairgrounds are located in Lebonon, Indiana, on I-65 at exit 138 (just northwest of Indianapolis) 
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